

**HB0589/895963/1**

BY: Committee on Ways and Means

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 589

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in the sponsor line, strike “and Morhaim” and substitute “Morhaim, Hixson, Doory, Barve, Cardin, Elmore, George, Gilchrist, Howard, Ivey, Kaiser, N. King, Krebs, McKee, Murphy, Olszewski, Rice, Ross, Stukes, F. Turner, and Walker”; in line 6, strike “provide a certain telephone number or address” and substitute “contain certain information”; and in line 9, strike “using autodialer telephone equipment”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, strike in their entirety lines 3 through 7, inclusive; in line 8, strike “(4)” and substitute “(3)”; strike beginning with the colon in line 14 down through “(2)” in line 18; strike beginning with “TELEPHONE” in line 19 down through “CALL” in line 23 and substitute “INFORMATION CONTAINED IN AN AUTHORITY LINE AS REQUIRED UNDER § 13-401”.

On pages 2 and 3, strike beginning with the colon in line 25 on page 2 down through “ARTICLE” in line 2 on page 3 and substitute “BE SUBJECT TO THE CIVIL PENALTY PROVISIONS OF THE MARYLAND TELEPHONE CONSUMER PROTECTION ACT”.

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 3, in line 4, strike “October” and substitute “June”.